
CGO - GAM
2:1 (0:1)

Match Officials: 
Referee: SALISU Basheer (NGR) Assistant Referee 1: BIZUMUREMYI Renovat (BDI)
4th Official: HILLARY Hambaba (ZAM) Assistant Referee 2: SAWADOGO Levy (BUR)

Goals Scored:

DARBOE (GAM) 20', AGDVAIN Diolvy (CGO) 61', RAYAN Dechan (CGO) 90'  

CGO - Congo

[ 1 ] CHRIS Dhody (GK)
[ 2 ] AKOUALA Servyl
[ 5 ] NDECKET Jacques
[ 6 ] GEORDY Julio
[ 8 ] NONGO Gedeon
[ 9 ] RAYAN Dechan
[ 10 ] JOSPIN Inno (C) (-74')
[ 12 ] SAMBA Sarr
[ 14 ] PRINCE Nano
[ 17 ] AGDVAIN Diolvy (-62')
[ 19 ] KOTO Mignomn

GAM - Gambia

[ 18 ] JAITEH (GK)
[ 4 ] BAH (C)
[ 5 ] JALLOW
[ 6 ] JATTA
[ 7 ] NJIE
[ 8 ] TOURAY
[ 11 ] JOBE
[ 13 ] DARBOE (-60')
[ 15 ] CORREA
[ 17 ] CAMARA (-60')
[ 19 ] CEESAY (-83')

Substitutes:

[ 3 ] DIMI Gloire
[ 4 ] AMBOULOU Droctia (+74')
[ 7 ] ERNEST Thierry (+62')
[ 11 ] HENOCK John
[ 13 ] LECUIR Yannick
[ 15 ] FILS Kevin
[ 16 ] SAYRA Maillon (GK)
[ 18 ] NOLAN Prince
[ 20 ] MALLONGA Ruben (GK)

Substitutes:

[ 1 ] SANYANG (GK)
[ 2 ] NYASSI
[ 3 ] TAMBA
[ 9 ] MBYE (+60')
[ 10 ] MANNEH
[ 12 ] DARBOE
[ 14 ] CEESAY (+83')
[ 16 ] OUSSAYE (+60')
[ 20 ] CAMARA (GK)

Coach: MASSAMBA Clement Coach: BOJANG Abdoulie

Cautions:

BAH (GAM) 38', JATTA (GAM) 70', RAYAN Dechan (CGO) 90'  

Expulsions:

None

Additional Time:

first half: 3 min., second half: 4 min.
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CGO - GAM
2:1 (0:1)

CGO - Congo STATISTICS GAM - Gambia
15 Shots 5
7 Shots on Goal 1
8 Fouls 7
7 Corner Kicks 4
1 Free Kicks 0
0 Penalty Kicks 0
2 Offsides 1
0 Own Goals 0
1 Cautions (Yellow Cards) 2
0 Expulsions (2nd Yellow) 0
0 Expulsions (Red Cards) 0

0% Ball Possession 0%
0 Actual Playing Time 0

CGO - Congo

No. Name Pos Min GF GA SG/S PK Fouls Y Red Cards
FC FS 2Y=R R

1 CHRIS Dhody GK 90 1
2 AKOUALA Servyl D 90 1/2 1
5 NDECKET Jacques D 90 1
6 GEORDY Julio M 90
8 NONGO Gedeon M 90
9 RAYAN Dechan F 90 1 1/3 1

10 JOSPIN Inno (C) M 74 1/1 3 3
12 SAMBA Sarr D 90 1/1
14 PRINCE Nano D 90 0/1
17 AGDVAIN Diolvy F 62 1 1/2 2 1
19 KOTO Mignomn F 90 0/2 1 2

Substitutes
4 AMBOULOU Droctia M 16 2/2
7 ERNEST Thierry F 28 0/1 1

Totals 2 1 7/15 8 7 1

GAM - Gambia

No. Name Pos Min GF GA SG/S PK Fouls Y Red Cards
FC FS 2Y=R R

18 JAITEH GK 90 2
4 BAH (C) D 90 0/1 2 1
5 JALLOW D 90 1
6 JATTA D 90 2 3 1
7 NJIE M 90 1 1
8 TOURAY M 90 0/2 2 2

11 JOBE F 90 0/1
13 DARBOE F 60 1 1/1
15 CORREA D 90
17 CAMARA M 60
19 CEESAY F 83

Substitutes
9 MBYE F 30

14 CEESAY F 7
16 OUSSAYE M 30

Totals 1 2 1/5 7 7 2

Legend:

-nn Time when player substituted out (C) Captain

+nn Time when player substituted in 2Y=R 2nd Yellow = Red Card D Defender

F Forward FC Fouls Committed FS Fouls Suffered GA Goals Against

GF Goals For GK Goalkeeper M Midfielder Min Minutes Played

PK Penalty Kicks (Goals/Shots) Pos Position R Red Cards (Expulsions)

SG/S Shots on Goal/Shots Y Yellow Cards (Cautions)
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